

John Lewis Stock Number	54642301
Name	Afternoon Tea Treats Lidded Hamper
Contents	Clarence & Bean Gourmet Coconut Ice 150g Maxwell & Franks Square Chocolate Cake with Gold Star and Gold Glitter 230g Cartwright & Butler Elderflower Presse 250ml Cartwright & Butler Raspberry Lemonade 250ml New English Teas Afternoon Tea 10 Tea Bags (Rose Carton) 20g SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread with Rich Dark Chocolate 170g Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 72g Thursday Cottage Handmade Strawberry Jam 112g Candy Kittens Eton Mess Sweets 140g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Clarence & Bean Gourmet Coconut Ice 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut (10%) (SULPHITES), Flavouring, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1823 / 431
Fat	5.9
Of which saturated	6.9
Carbohydrate	90.4
Of which sugars	80.3
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0.12

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Square Chocolate Cake with Gold Star and Gold Glitter 230g
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Chips (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1660 / 397
Fat	19
Of which saturated	7.5
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	30
Fibre	0
Protein	5.8
Salt	0.51

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Elderflower Presse 250ml
Ingredients	Carbonated water, sugar, elderflower extract (1%), citric acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and drink within 3 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to drink

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	126 / 30
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	7.5
Of which sugars	7.5
Fibre	0.5
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Raspberry Lemonade 250ml
Ingredients	Carbonated water, sugar, lemon juice (4%), raspberry juice (2%), blackcurrant juice (from concentrate), natural flavourings.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and drink within 3 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to drink

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	131 / 31
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	7.9
Of which sugars	7.9
Fibre	0.5
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	New English Teas Afternoon Tea 10 Tea Bags (Rose Carton) 20g
Ingredients	Black Tea

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, Unit 6, Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Instructions for use	Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar as desired
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread with Rich Dark Chocolate 170g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (8.8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil). Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 52% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland / United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	n/a - Ready to Eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2242 / 537
Fat	29.7
Of which saturated	19.7
Carbohydrate	61.1
Of which sugars	23.4
Fibre	0
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.62

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 72g
Ingredients	Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) 22%, EGG white, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), water, stabilisers (glycerol E422, sorbitol E420i), glucose syrup, chocolate 1,2% [cocoa mass, sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring], starch, fat-reduced cocoa powder, PISTACHIO NUTS 0,5%, concentrated strawberry juice 0,3%, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids E471, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids E475, lecithin E322), natural flavourings, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , preservative (sorbic acid E200), colors (beta-carotene E160aiii, carmines E120, sodium copper chlorophyllins E141ii), acid (citric acid E330). May contain MILK, PEANUTS, GLUTEN and other NUTS

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Milk
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Poppies International NV, Kasteelstratt 29, B8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium, Belgium, B8980
Instructions for use	Eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1935 / 462
Fat	23
Of which saturated	5.1
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	51
Fibre	3
Protein	7.5
Salt	0.09

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Thursday Cottage Handmade Strawberry Jam 112g
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperature. Keep in a cool place once opened.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thursday Cottage, Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF
Instructions for use	N/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1010 / 238
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	58
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.02

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Candy Kittens Eton Mess Sweets 140g
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, dextrose, 6% strawberry juice from concentrate, 4% coconut water from concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), hydrolysed pea protein, natural flavourings, plant concentrate (sweet potato), potato protein, sunflower oil, glazing agent: carnauba wax (from responsible sources).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Candy Kittens, GmbH 46426, Emmerich, Germany, GmbH 464
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1469 / 346
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	84
Of which sugars	60
Fibre	0
Protein	0.7
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes